## 503448287 08/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3494912

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			е		Execution Date		
KERSTEN LINK				1	2/02/2014		
WERNER SWOBODA				1	1/14/2014		
JUERGEN ROECKLE				1	1/20/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА						
Name:	EISENN	ANN SE					
Street Address:	TUEBINGER STR. 81						
City:	BOEBLINGEN						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	71032						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		14383174					
CORRESPONDENCE D		(312)226-1	1919				
			il address first; if that is uns unsuccessful, it will be sen				
•			226-1818				
Email: ysolis@factoriplg.com			ctoriplg.com				
Correspondent Name: FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP,				о,			
			W. WASHINGTON BLVD.				
			E 5G/H XAGO, ILLINOIS 60607				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OST-141039				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JODY L. FACTOR				
SIGNATURE:			/Jody L. Factor/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/24/2015				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=signedAssignment							
source=signedAssignment							
source=signedAssignment	#page3.	[IT					

PATENT REEL: 036399 FRAME: 0680

16757,7

Ŷ

÷

#### ASSIGNMENT

OST-141039

C

FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LTD. 1327 West Washington Blvd. Suite 5G/H Chicago, Illinois 60607 (312) 226-1818

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Kersten Link, Werner Swoboda and Juergen Roeckle, all citizens of Germany, each having mailing addresses at: Kapellenbergstr. 80, 71120 Grafenau, Germany; Gaußstr. 7, 71032, Böblingen, Germany; and Friedenstr. 5, 71106 Magstadt, Germany, respectively, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

EISENMANN SE Tübinger Str. 81 71032 Böblingen, Germany (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE")

 The entire worldwide right, title, interest and ownership in and to the invention sometimes referred to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTRACTING PROCESS AIR LOADED WITH OVERSPRAY AND PLANT FOR COATING OBJECTS

• for which a United States Patent application was filed on September 5, 2014 and assigned United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/383,174 and in all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any continuations, divisionals and counterparts, and all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

(2) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

## PATENT REEL: 036399 FRAME: 0681

(3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

:

1

(4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to the law firm of FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

	· ·	2	tan yan	REEL	PAT : 036399		E: 0682
•				10			
		· · ·		н 1		. •	7 . *
			· ·				
		· ·					
		Witness:	·				
			.4				
		Witness: _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<i>,</i>							
						•.	
			4116	agen Koecki	e		
Date:	, 2014	Name of Ir	ventor:	ergen Roeckl			-
	, 2014	INALLE OF H	We We	erner Swobo	da		
Date: 19.	11, 2014	Nama of I	l	W.W	M		£
	, 2014		Ke	rsten Link			
Date: <u>2.</u> 1	<sup>1</sup> 2 . 2014	Name of t	nventor:				
		ASSIGNO	DR(s)				2

#### ASSIGNMENT

OST-141039

FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LTD. 1327 West Washington Blvd. Suite 5G/H Chicago, Illinois 60607 (312) 226-1818

16757.7

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Kersten Link, Werner Swoboda and Juergen Roeckle, all citizens of Germany, each having mailing addresses at: Kapellenbergstr. 80, 71120 Grafenau, Germany; Gaußstr. 7, 71032, Böblingen, Germany; and Friedenstr. 5, 71106 Magstadt, Germany, respectively, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

EISENMANN SE Tübinger Str. 81 71032 Böblingen, Germany (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE")

• The entire worldwide right, title, interest and ownership in and to the invention sometimes referred to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTRACTING PROCESS AIR LOADED WITH OVERSPRAY AND PLANT FOR COATING OBJECTS

• for which a United States Patent application was filed on September 5, 2014 and assigned United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/383,174 and in all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any continuations, divisionals and counterparts, and all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

(2) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

#### PATENT REEL: 036399 FRAME: 0683

ţ

(3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

\$

ż

REEL: 036399 FRAME: 0684

(4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to the law firm of FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

## ASSIGNOR(s)

Date:	, 2014	Name of Inventor:
		Kersten Link
Date:	, 2014	Name of the second second
	, 2014	Name of Inventor: Werner Swoboda
Date: <u>10.11.14</u>	<u>ن</u> 2014	Name of Inventor: <u>Aacture</u>
		kuergen Roeckle
	•	
۰. ۲		Witness:
	•	•
		Witness:
м	", ",	
	•	
÷ .		
		2 PATENT

**RECORDED: 08/24/2015**